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CIRCULAR 

DAVPS/AV-IV/CIR/16-17/09  Classes – III to XII     Date: 02.09.2016 
 

Dear parents 

 

Warm Greetings!  

 

KINDLY NOTE DOWN THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE: -  

1. It is to inform you all that school will commence Summative Assessment-1 / Half Yearly exams for 

the session 2016-17 from 16.09.2016.  

2. School will observe half day from 16.09.2016 during exams at 11:40,  

3. 15
th

 September 2016 will be a preparatory leave for students.  

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO FOLLOW -   

 In between exam it is a preparatory leave.  

 Any emergency during the exam has to be intimated by the parents itself to the school 

 Medical or application will not be accepted without parent’s signature and Intimation about leave 

has to be well in time otherwise child will be marked absent.  

 School will break at 11:40 am on the day of exam.  

 Practical exam of class XI & XII will be before half yearly and their practical files should be 

checked before the exam.   

 Date sheet is also on the school website (www.davashokvihar.org) .  

 If students are found with cell phone it will be confiscated. 

 According to examination bye-laws, child should not write anything on the question paper. If 

written then the paper would be cancelled as per CBSE guidelines. 

Clear your fee before the start of the half yearly exam. 
I wish your child very best for the exam & seek your support in all the above 

matters. 

DATESHEET 2016-17 

Summative Assessment – 1   

Date Day III IV V VI VII 

07.09.16 Wednesday - Comp.  G.K.  V.P.  G.K. 

08.09.16 Thursday  - V.P.  Comp.  G.K.  - 

09.09.16 Friday  -  G.K.  V.P,  German  V.P.  

16.09.16 Friday  Science  Maths  Science  Social Sci.  Maths  

20.09.16 Tuesday  Social Sci.  Science  Social Sci.  Maths  Science  

22.09.16 Thursday English  Hindi  Sanskrit Hindi  English  

24.09.16 Saturday - - English Sanskrit  Hindi  

26.09.16 Monday  Maths  Social Sci - - - 

27.09.16 Tuesday  - - Maths Science  Social Sci.  

28.09.16 Wednesday Hindi  English  - - - 

29.09.16 Thursday - - Hindi English  Sans/German  

 

Ms. Kusum Bhardwaj  

Principal  


